Community Fact Sheet

Twin Oaks Homeowners Association, Inc.
Sarver, PA | tohoal 6055@gmail.com

SHOPPING

Giant Eagle Sarver
Walmart Natrona Heights
Sam's Club

Target

Galleria at Pittsburgh Mills
Lowe’s

PARKS & RECREATION
Butler Freeport Trail
Allegheny Valley YMCA
Harrison Hills Park

Deer Lakes Park

Saxton Golf Course
Birdsfoot Golf Course
Lernerville Speedway

TRANSPORTATION
Route 28

Route 8

Downtown Pittsburgh

HOSPITAL

Butler Health System FastCare
Allegheny Valley Hospital
Butler Memorial Hospital

SCHOOLS

Freeport Area School District
Freeport Area High School
Freeport Area Middle School
Buffalo Elementary School
South Buffalo Elementary

UTILITIES/PUBLIC SERVICE

Electric: West Penn Power
Gas: People’s Gas

Water/Sewage: Buffalo Township

Phone/Cable: Consolidated
Phone/Cable: Armstrong
Trash: Vogel

Trash: Adamik

Trash: Morrow

5 Minutes

18 Minutes
18 Minutes
20 Minutes
18 Minutes
18 Minutes

3 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
18 Minutes
5 Minutes
12 Minutes
5 Minutes

6 Minutes
15 Minutes
35 Minutes

724-295-0087
724-224-5100
724-283-6666

724-295-5141

1-888-544-4877
1-800-764-0111
724-295-2703
1-800-541-9225
1-844-423-5049
724-625-1511
724-265-4287
724-265-2491



