## **Community Fact Sheet**

# Twin Oaks Homeowners Association, Inc.

Sarver, PA | tohoa16055@gmail.com

#### **SHOPPING**

Giant Eagle Sarver	5 Minutes
Walmart Natrona Heights	18 Minutes
Sam's Club	18 Minutes
Target	20 Minutes
Galleria at Pittsburgh Mills	18 Minutes
Lowe's	18 Minutes

#### **PARKS & RECREATION**

3 Minutes
10 Minutes
10 Minutes
18 Minutes
5 Minutes
12 Minutes
5 Minutes

#### **TRANSPORTATION**

Route 28	6 Minutes
Route 8	15 Minutes
Downtown Pittsburgh	35 Minutes

#### HOSPITAL

Butler Health System FastCare	724-295-0087
Allegheny Valley Hospital	724-224-5100
Butler Memorial Hospital	724-283-6666

### **SCHOOLS**

Freeport Area School District	724-295-5141
Freeport Area High School	
Freeport Area Middle School	
Buffalo Elementary School	
South Buffalo Elementary	

#### UTILITIES/PUBLIC SERVICE

Electric: West Penn Power	1-888-544-4877
Gas: People's Gas	1-800-764-0111
Water/Sewage: Buffalo Township	724-295-2703
Phone/Cable: Consolidated	1-800-541-9225
Phone/Cable: Armstrong	1-844-423-5049
Trash: Vogel	724-625-1511
Trash: Adamik	724-265-4287
Trash: Morrow	724-265-2491